

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8189/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in CRLMA No. 14027/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GHANSHIAM DAS CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8191 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 5th December, 2009.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) 3496 of 2009.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master