

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3496/2009

GHANSHYAMDAS CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, N.DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3752 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8189 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8191 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms..Mr. N. Jiaswal,Adv.
Mr. Diuyesh P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(Crl.)Nos 3496 and 3752/2009. Counsel for the respondent submits that he does not intend to file any counter affidavit.

Petitioner-in-Person in SLP(Crl.)No. 8189/2009 and 8191/2009 has not supplied spare copy of the pleadings though he was directed to furnish the same within four weeks for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 26.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar