

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3496/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLR No. 686/2004

GHANSHYAMDAS CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, N.DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3752 of 2009

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8189 of 2009

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8191 of 2009

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG

Mr. V. Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Aman Aluwalia,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till after Diwali holidays. Let the document filed in court by the learned counsel for the petitioner be kept on record.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master